
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042413-2025 

Planning

Delivery of Level 7 Systems Thinking Practitioner
(ST0787) Apprenticeship Standard to the Intelligence
Corps

Ministry of Defence

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-042413
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056257 (view related notices)
Published 23 July 2025, 2:34pm

Scope 

Reference

715048454

Description

This procurement is for the appointment of a Service/Training Provider to deliver in full the
Level 7 Systems Thinking Practitioner (STP) Apprenticeship Standard (ST0787) to
members of the British Army's Intelligence Corps. The requirement will be for a total of 30
apprentices over a three year period (10 apprentices per annum), commencing
September 2026. Full details of the scope and Conditions of Participation will be provided
within the full ITT, currently scheduled for release in early September 2025.

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042413-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042413-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-056257


Page 2 to 5

£700,000 excluding VAT

£840,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2026 to 31 August 2029

3 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80000000 - Education and training services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Participation 

Technical ability conditions of participation

Tenderers must be registered as Main Providers on the Apprenticeship Provider and
Assessment Register (APAR). Additional Conditions of Participation will be included within



Page 3 to 5

the full ITT.

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

1 September 2025

Enquiry deadline

12 September 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

29 September 2025, 5:00pm

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English



Page 4 to 5

Award decision date (estimated)

7 January 2026

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Contracting authority 

Ministry of Defence

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHVX-4316-ZVGZ

Marlborough Lines, Monxton Road

Andover

SP11 8HJ

United Kingdom

Email: example.example@mod.gov.uk

Website: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence

Region: UKJ36 - Central Hampshire

mailto:example.example@mod.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Technical ability conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Ministry of Defence


		2025-08-15T08:55:50+0100
	TCPDF




